ENVIRONMENTAL, MICRO MINIATURE CIRCULAR
Series 806
Mil-Aero Connectors
22 © 2021 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 806 Mil-Aero
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
REV. 08/12/22
806-021 Jam-nut Receptacle, PC Tail or Solder Cup Contacts
Features

dielectric
	 Panel O-ring: fluorosilicone
How To Order
SAMPLE PART NUMBER 806-021 -ME 10-15 S 2 A
Product 806-021 = Jam-nut Receptacle
with PC Tails
Shell Material and
Finish
ME = Aluminum, Electroless Nickel
MT = Aluminum, Ni/PTFE
ZR = Aluminum, Black Zinc-Nickel
NF = Aluminum, Olive Drab Cadmium
Z1 = Stainless Steel, Passivated
Arrangement Number
(Shell Size - Insert Arr.)
See Table 1
Contact Type
P = Pin 		   S = Socket
E = Solder Cup, Pin	 F = Solder Cup, Socket
Not Available with El Ochito contacts see 806-039
PC Tail Length
PC Tail Length
1 = .125” (3.18 mm.)
2 = .250” (6.35 mm.)
Solder Cup
Omit = Soldercup
Polarization A  B  C  D   E   F
806-021 panel mount jam-nut receptacles feature potted-in-place printed circuit board
terminals, integral standoffs and threaded holes for secure attachment to rigid or flex
circuit boards. Gold-plated terminals are factory-installed, non-removeable and sealed
with epoxy. Boss on shell flange guarantees correct connector orientation. These high
performance connectors are suitable for harsh environmental areas such as unpressurized
aircraft zones subject to vibration, moisture, altitude, and temperature extremes.
Co
nt
ac
t
La
yo
ut
Number of Contacts
22
H
D
20
H
D
16 12 8
7-3 3
8-4 4
8-7 7
9-11 11
10-15 15
11-19 19
12-26 26
14-39 39
16-60 60
18-85 85
20-110 110
22-140 140
24-186 186
8-3  3
9-5  5
10-8  8
11-10  10
12-15  15
14-20  20
16-31  31
18-41  41
20-55 55
Co
nt